Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Adopt Resolution congratulating Janet Smith) upon her retirement from the Monterey County) District Attorney's Office with 35 years of service)
WHEREAS , Janet Smith began her career with the Monterey County District Attorney's Office on May 23, 1977, retiring May 5, 2012, after 35 years service; and
WHEREAS, Janet Smith began her employment with the Monterey County District Attorney's Office as a Typist Clerk II. Throughout the years, she held various positions within the office to include Senior Typist Clerk, Legal Secretary, and Senior Legal Secretary. In 1992, she was promoted to Supervising Legal Secretary, a position which she held until her retirement; and
WHEREAS, during her 35 years of service Janet Smith worked with law enforcement agencies, various county agencies within Monterey County, supervised countless support staff and assisted various attorneys within our office; and
WHEREAS, Janet Smith, will enjoy her retirement spending time with her husband Don and their three dogs; and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVE that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges, commends, and congratulates Janet Smith on the occasion of her retirement from the Monterey County District Attorney's Office, and wishes her success, health, and happiness in all her future endeavors.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of, 2012 by the following vote, to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book, for the meeting on
Dated:
Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.
R_V

Deputy